TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM435600

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revolution Display, LLC		07/18/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent	
Street Address:	50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5178092	LIGHT PILOT
Serial Number:	86460956	LUMAPOWER
Serial Number:	86689142	REVOLUTION DISPLAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera Address Line 1: One Federal Street

c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=GSO_VER - Supplemental Trademark Grant (2017) (executed)#page1.tif source=GSO VER - Supplemental Trademark Grant (2017) (executed)#page2.tif

source=GSO_VER - Supplemental Trademark Grant (2017) (executed)#page3.tif source=GSO_VER - Supplemental Trademark Grant (2017) (executed)#page4.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

July 18, 2017

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Revolution Display, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor") with principal offices at 757 W. California Ave. Bldg, 4, Glendale, CA 91203, hereby pledges and grants (this "Grant") to Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent, with offices at 50 South Sixth Street, Suite 1290, Minneapolis, MN 55402, (the "Grantee"), for the benefit of the Secured Creditors (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), a continuing security interest in all of the right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof (but prior to the Termination Date) for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Mark Collateral"). With respect to United States Marks, notwithstanding the foregoing in no event shall Mark Collateral include any "intent to use" Mark application for which a statement of use has not been filed (but only until such statement is filed and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office whereupon such applications shall be automatically subject to the lien granted herein and deemed included in the Mark Collateral).

THIS GRANT is made to secure the prompt and complete payment and performance when due of all the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the U.S. Security Agreement among the Grantor, the other Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee, dated as of December 11, 2014 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon the occurrence of the Termination Date (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Mark Collateral acquired under this Grant.

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

This Grant is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Intercreditor Agreement (as defined in the Credit Agreement dated as of December 11, 2014, made by the Grantor, the other Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Grantee) in all respects and, in the event of any conflict between the terms of the Intercreditor Agreement and this Grant, the terms of Intercreditor Agreement shall govern.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

DB3/ 201453613.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the date first written above.

REVOLUTION DISPLAY, LLC, Grantor

By: Name:

Robert Krakauer

Title:

Chief Financial Officer and Treasurer

[Signature Page to Trademark Grant]

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

Bv:

Name: Jennifer Anderson Title: Assistant Vice President

REEL: 006108 FRAME: 0447

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks and Applications

Grantor	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Ap. Date	Reg. Date
REVOLUTION					
DISPLAY, LLC	LIGHT PILOT	86981565	5178092	02-DEC-2015	04-APR-2017
REVOLUTION		86460956			
DISPLAY, LLC					
	LUMAPOWER	(ITU)		21-NOV-2014	
REVOLUTION	REVOLUTION	86689142		10-JUL-2015	
DISPLAY, LLC	DISPLAY				
,					

DB3/ 201453613.3

RECORDED: 07/18/2017